503830445 05/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3877095

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503786647

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CLINIX GMBH	03/29/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IQAIR AG
Street Address:	LANDSTRASSE 163
City:	SCHAAN
State/Country:	LIECHTENSTEIN
Postal Code:	9494

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6159260

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)795-6321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626) 796-4000

Email: IPdocket@leechtishman.com

Correspondent Name: LEECH TISHMAN FUSCALDO & LAMPL, LLP

Address Line 1: 100 CORSON STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91103-3842

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6101-52311
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA M. LLOYD, PH.D.
SIGNATURE:	/Laura M. Lloyd/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=Change of Name of Clinix GmbH to IQAir AG#page1.tif source=Change of Name of Clinix GmbH to IQAir AG#page2.tif source=Change of Name of Clinix GmbH to IQAir AG#page3.tif source=Change of Name of Clinix GmbH to IQAir AG#page4.tif

PATENT 503830445 REEL: 038622 FRAME: 0397

source=Change of Name of Clinix GmbH to IQAir AG#page5.tif source=Change of Name of Clinix GmbH to IQAir AG#page6.tif

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Signature __

State of California County of
on May 1. 2016 before me, Matter tentos for Jetan Chick (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared OGOO OUT The who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that no she/they executed the same in the sher/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MATTHEW HENDERSON Commission # 2127239 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 19, 2019

(Seal)



Translation Declaration

I, Jason Gurvitz, of the country of the United States make an oath and say:

- That I am the owner of World Language Communications, a service provider of all languages and that we employ certified translation professionals.
- That I hereby certify that the attached translation of the "Change of Name of Clinix GmbH to IQAir AG" was translated from GERMAN into ENGLISH by a certified translator.
- That our native ENGLISH project managers have compared the translation with the original document(s) which are attached herewith; and
- 4. That, to the best of my knowledge, this translation is, in every respect a complete and correct translation of the said GERMAN language.

In witness whereof I have hereto subscribed my name in the city of Los Angeles , in the state of California in the country of the United States, this 11^{th} day of May, of 2016.

Jason Gurvitz

5/11/16

MATTHEW HENDERSON Commission # 2127239 Animy Public - California Com Angeles County THEO, Capter Sun 19, 2019 MAITHEW MENDERSON
Commission # 2127239
Retary Public - California
Las Angeles County
Les Comm. Expired Sep 16, 2019

ENGLISH LANGUAGE TRANSLATION

COMMERCIAL REGISTER OF THE CANTON OF ST GALLEN

			OCIVITAL TOTAL	. I ILGIOTE	-' '-`	<u> </u>	-			T			
	_	number Legal n	ature lock company (AG)		Regi:		on C	Deletion				3 20.4 040.39).4.040.391-7	
CHE	108.	429.258 Joint st	tock company (AG)				L			Щ.			
			All Entries								r		
Ban	ام۱	Company							F		Registere		
1 1		Clinix GmbH							1		Rorechae	h	
2	1	QAIr AG							2	?	Goldach		
											1 1		
Rea	Del	Share capital (CHF)	Payment (CHF)	Share denomina	tions				F	leg		ss of the com	pany
1	2	20,000.00		100 registered st	haras	at C	HE 1 A	20 0 00	1		2 e/o E c	lith Zomko	
2		100,000.00	100,000.00	100 registered si	ilaies	ai Ci	11- 1.0	0.00			1 1	nstrasso-5	
				1							• • • •	Rorschach	
				i						,	Blume	enfeldstrasse	10
									ſ	•	9403	Goldach	
		······									ļ		
Reg	Del	Purpose:								Reg	Del Posta		
	2	Manufacture of clean-re	oom system and compo	nonts. The Comp	any r	nay-f	ound t	branche	6. 1			enfeldstrasse : Rerschach	10
		and subsidiaries in Swi	itzerland and abroad, pa	articipate in other	-comp	anio	s in Sv	vitzoriar erood	Hel		5400	HOIOGHAOH	
		and abroad, acquire, or	ncumber, sell and mane scount or for account of	l ge property in St third partice as w	vilzori oli ec	anu i	una at ripa at	Jruau, Jarantor	ا ء				
		and surety for subsidia	ries and third-parties.	ama paraoo ao m	on ao	Omo	my y	<i>3</i> 4,4,100					
		•											
	2	Development, manufac	cture and marketing of p	roducts for impro	ving a	and n	nonito	ring of th	1e				
		air quality and the prov	ision of services for the	improvement and	d mon	itorin	ng of a	ir quality	٧.				
		The Company may tou	nd branches and subsid Switzerland and abroad	nanes in Switzen	ano a	na ai	oroao, d man	particip	ate		1 1		
		in other companies in a	switzeriano and abroad, Land abroad, financing	for its own or for	accou	nt of	third c	oarties a	ıs				
			ntees and surety for sub										
Reg	Del	Comments									Statues d	ate	
	2	Statements by the mar	nagement to the chareh	olders shall be m	ado b	y lott	er, em	ail or fa	x to	1	3/1/1996		
1		the addresses recorde	d in the stock ledger. tute of 4/28/2010 was e	rroneously publis	hed 1	va st	atute d	change	on i	!	12/22/200		
1		4/28/2010 took place.							٠ إ	,	4/28/2010		
1			eholders shall be made	by letter, email o	er fax t	o the	addre	esses	ľ	-	11710720		
2		recorded in the stock le The transferability of re	auger. Egistered shares is limite	ed according to th	e nor	m of	the sta	atutes.					
	ļ										 		
Reg	Del	Special events	d 11 - 6-191a			i4 - i	4- C! !!			<u>Ref</u>	Publication SHAB	n medium	
2		Conversion: The limited	d liability company has i sen converted into a joir	ncreased the sha	are ca in ecc	pital :	io CHI	rith the		•	SHAD		
		conversion plan of 11/	16/2010 and the balance	a sheet as of 6/30	0/2010) with	n assei	ts of CH	IF				
			ities (foreign capital) of										
		for their ordinary share	s 100 shares at CHF 1.	000,00.					-				
											<u> </u>		
Reg	Del	Branch(es)			Reg	Del	Branc	ch(es)					
Sym	R	TR-No TR-Date	SHAB SHAB-Date	Page / ID	Sym	Ref	TR-No	,	R-Da	ate	SHAB	SHAB-Date	Page / Id
SG	4	B 11090 11/12/20			SG	3	3053		/2/20		67	4/9/2015	0 / 2087917
SG	2	11663 11/30/20	10 237 12/06/2010	1	SG		6043		/30/2		126	7/3/2015	0 / 2248095
	Γ	' 		1.47.0020204	<u> </u>	<u></u> _	_	<u>_</u>				<u> </u>	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
Reg 1	Ch		Christian, Gorman natio	nality in Borech	acharl	bora	Funct	tion own fu n	otion			ı method signature	
1		2m Hammes, Klaus	Potor, Gorman national	many, in nerseni ity, in Goldach	uonul l	oorg		own lun own fun				signaturo s ignaturo	
1	1 2m Hammes, Klaus Peter, German nationality, in Goldach Unknewn function 1 Stelzt Revision GmbH (CH 320.4.041.621.0), in Bernock Auditors												

St. Gallen, 3/29/2016 07:16

Continuation on the next page

PATENT

REEL: 038622 FRAME: 0401

COMMERCIAL REGISTER OF THE CANTON OF ST GALLEN

OCIVIIVIE: (OI) (E				
CHE-108.429.258	IQAIr AG	 	Goldach	2

All E	All Entries							
Reg	Cha	Del	Personal details		Signing method			
	2		Hammes, Frank Christian, German nationality, in Horn	President of the Board of Directors	Single signature			
	2		Hammes, Klaus Peter, German nationality, in Goldach	Member of the Board of Directors	Single signature			
4			TREHAG Treuhand St. Gallen AG (CHE-107.891.789), in St Gallen	Auditors				

St Gallen, 3/29/2016 07:16 RPU

Canton of St.Gallen Department of the Interior

Office for Commercial Register and Notaries

This extract from the commercial register is officially certified.

illegible signature

Right side: This excerpt from the cantonal Commercial Register is without the adjacent original certification not valid. It contains all currently valid entries for this company, as well as any deleted entries. On special request an excerpt can also be created that only contains all currently valid entries.

TRANSMATION - PAGE 2

REEL: 038622 FRAME: 0402

GERMAN



HANDELSREGISTER DES KANTONS ST. GALLEN

Firn	nennummer Rechtsnatur Eintragung Löschung			Übertrag CH-320.4.040.391-7						
сн	ã-10	08,429,258 Aktiengesellschaft (AG) 04.03.1996		5	von. CH-320,4,040.391-7/a 1 auf:					
***************************************	***************************************			Alle Eintragungen						
EL		Firma							Sitz	
1		Clinix GmbH						8 5	Rerschach Goldach	
2		IQAir AG						2	Goldaori	
Fi	1 4	Aktienkapitai (THE)	Liberierung (CHF)	Aktien-Stückelun	a		[E.]	Lö Adresse der Firma	
1			300.60	210011011011011011011111111111111111111		.X		1	44	
2		100'0	00.000	100'000.00	100 Namenaktier	n zu CHF 1'00	0.00		Widenstrapse-5	
								2	8493 Remohash Blumenfeldstrasse 10	
								-	9403 Goldach	
L						***************************************				
Ei	Lō	Zweck						Ei	Lö Postadresse	
1	2	Harstellung-va	e-Perim	oumsysismen und Kon nd Tochtergesellschaft	ipenenten. Dio Ge	seilschaft ha	ner Mar	1	2 Siumenieldstraese 10	
		on-anderen-Un	temen neemen	топомистусствой помене справа на т	n an an amerika Ketaligen, in In-	una Ausiana -una Ausiana	-mon Gasadi-		9409-Rorschaeh	- 3
		owno-militariosiis	800d3	elaston, veräusee n un g-vernehmen nowie Ge	www.wojion-kinor	ө н авариной я	-6:6969A6			
		gesellsekallen			ana manana manda da	2023(33)(23)(33)	estrustrois.			
2		Entwicklung, H	erstelli	ing und Vermarktung vi	on Produkten zur '	Verbesserung	und			
		Uberwachung und Überwach	der Luf und de	toualität, Erbringung vo r Luftqualität. Die Gese	n Dienstleistunger lischaft kann Zwei	n zur Verbess gniederlassur	igen erung			
		und Tochterge	sellsch	aften im In- und Auslan	d errichten, sich a	n anderen Ur	itemein-			
		men im In- und belasten, veräi	i Ausia: Jissem	nd beteiligen, im In- und und verwalten, Finanzie	a Ausiano Grundei Brungen für eigene	igentum erwe e oder fremde	Rech-			
		nung vomehm	en sow	ie Garantien und Bürgs	chaften für Tochte	ergesellschaft	en und			
		Dritte eingeher					v			
Ei	Lö	Bemerkungen		***************************************			:: ::	Ref	Statutendatum	
1	2	Mittallungan di	» Gose	helisfehrung on die S c	seliseraher orloi g	er-per-Brief-	e-Maii	1	01.03,1996	
1				Antolitsich vorzeicher itutendatum vom 28.04.		nlicherweise c	ubliziert	\$	22,12,2009	
		Es hat keine S	tatuten	änderung am 28.04.201	10 stattgefunden:			§	28,04,2010 16,11,2010	
2		Mitteilunge an buch verzeichr		ionäre erfolgen per Brie dressen	if, E-Mail oder Tel	efax an die in	1 Aktien-	4	10,11.2010	
2		i .		er Namenaktien ist nac	h Massgabe der S	Statuten besch	nránkt,			
	<u></u>							<u> </u>	<u></u>	
		Besondere Tal					and and Out	S. 444.444	Publikationsorgan SHAB	
2		Umwandiung: 100'000.00 ert	Die Ge löht un:	sellschaft mit beschrän d wird gemäss Umwand	kter Hattung hat d Ilungsplan vom 16	as Stammka) 3,11,2010 und	illali aul Chr I Bilanz per		SHAD	
		30.06.2010 mii	: Aktive	n von ČHF 6'576'241.9 Aktiengesellschaft umge	8 und Passiven (F	remdkapital)	von CHF			
		re bisherigen \$	tamma	anteile 100 Aktien zu Cl	dF 1'000,00 _c	0113011011051 0:1	:			
<u> </u>								1	1	
Ei	Lo	Zweigniederlas	ssung (eu)		Ei Lö Zwek	yniederlassu	ng (e	en)	
Ze	Re		imm	umi [SHAB SHAB-Dat	<u>.</u>	en en en en en en effekte en fant en effekte en en en en en e		and described	um [SHAB] SHAS-Dat. Seite / Io	
SG	\$			010 B 225 18:11.201			3053 02.0 6043 30.0	04.20 os. ac		
SG		2 11663 3	*******		0 14 / 5925284		energiana and anticipation of the second of	JU. 20		7 (7 (3)
(consiste)	Ae	Lö Personala		i Shristian, decitober 61:	Santa and Santa francisco	errerrerrerrerrerrerrer	iktion Sekannia Fu	estetie	Zeichnungsart	
1		Rorsehast	leeberg		27 BB 2		POPPES SERVICES SEE 14.150	· excerca	With the second control of the contr	
*	*****	2m Hammes	Maus-i	eter, deutscher Staats	ongehörige r, in G r	eidaels ÜA	sakannio Fu		on Einzelunterschrift	
1	· ·	3 Steizi-Rov	ienese	3mm (CH 320 4 041 6	%1-0)-11 -13emsck	Re	ollateenaisiv			

Fortsetzung auf der folgenden Seite

St. Gallen, 29.03.2016 07:16



HANDELSREGISTER DES KANTONS ST. GALLEN

((SQPI)) PVX	

Alle Eintragungen

Eil	Αel	Lö	Personalangaben	Funktion	Zeichnungsart
	2		Hammes, Frank Christian, deutscher Staatsangehöriger, in Hom	Präsident des Verwal-	Einzelunterschrift
				tungsrates	
	2		filter through the man to a second and the second a		Einzelunterschrift
	1			tungsrates	
4			TREHAG Treuhand St. Gallen AG (CHE-107.891.789), in St.	Revisionsstelle	
			Gallen		
3 3	1			L	1

St. Gallen, 29.03.2016 07:16 RPU

Kanton St.Gallen Departement des Innern Amt für Handelaregister und Notarlate

Dieser Handelsregisterauszug ist amtlich beglaubigt.

RECORDED: 04/15/2016

Dieser Auszug aus dem kantonalen Handelsregister hat ohne die nebenstehende Originalbegiaubigung keine Gültigkeit. Er enthält alle gegenwärtig für diese Firma gültigen Eintragungen, sowie allfällig gestrichenen Eintragungen. Auf besonderes Verlangen kann auch ein Auszug ersteilt werden, der lediglich alle gegenwärtig gültigen Eintragungen enthält.